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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les .................................................................................. 99%
PPN -
NOESUME .. s 1

s1. As you may know, there will be an election for U.S. President, D 1L T ——— 81%
Congress, and other offices in November. How likely are you to vote in the gLoabrf‘gysagb ------------------------------------------------------------------- g
election in November? Probably N0t .......covoeeececrce s 1
Definitely NOL.......oveeeeeeeeere e 2

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DEmOCrat ..., 28%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WEak DOMOCIAL .o 1
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent  Closer {0 the DemMOCTa.......v. !
strong P ! p ) ’ p party: ; Independent...........oorin s 13
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans....................... 5
Party or the Republican Party? Weak RepUDICAN ....ooccoovceercersceesceescerscees 12
Strong Republican ............ovveeireecnrnererereseeeeneeeens 24

DEMOCRAT (NET) ..o, 39%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..o 25
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...ovvreirerecenrereereeeereieesesssseseeseeeens 36

DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....cccentreineirireireiraenns 46%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).....ccccoeuneirirnireinienn 41

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? Very important ..., 31%
Somewhat important ... 34
Not t00 IMPOrtaNt.........ocvvevverirreree e 23
Not at all important ..........c.ocvvvnerenreesernene 12

IMPORTANT (NET) ..ot seiseseieennes 65%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ...cvceieieirieeiseeiseieeeieiseeas 35

Switching gears...

DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-16  Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track ...........cccceveneenererernienen, 62% 66% 68% 70% 39% 74% 85% 50% 59% 67%  47%
Headed in the right direction ............c.ccocvverenen. 28 27 24 23 48 13 12 35 30 26 38
NOE SUTE ..o 9 7 8 7 13 14 3 15 11 7 15
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-16  Aug-25 Aug4 Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right nOw..........ccccocverriennn. 30% 30% 28% 24% 42% 13% 22% 37% 36% 28% 27%
About the same as it is right nOW ........c..c.oc...c, 28 27 32 32 30 33 25 35 27 27 42
Worse off than it is right NOW .........c.ccvevreereinn, 23 25 24 27 13 33 31 18 24 24 21

NOESUIE ..., 19 19 15 17 15 21 21 10 13 21 10
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HARRISAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kamala Harris is handling her job as vice president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-16  Aug-25 Aug-4 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY APPIOVE ..oucerererircreceeineeseireeseeeeecserseeseeseenees 29% 25% 26% 56% 10% 5% 48% 26% 25% 26%
Somewhat apPrOVE..........ccuucvivevevireee e 19 19 21 30 20 6 22 30 17 25
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .....c.vvecvriererercies s 1 10 11 6 17 14 6 9 11 18
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........cevuevierereireireie e 36 40 38 3 33 73 13 32 42 25
NOE SUME ..ottt 6 6 5 5 19 3 12 4 5 6
APPROVE (NET)....ouiiieiieeireinrinsinsissseie s ssesessssssseens 48% 45 47 86 30 10 70 55 42 51
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..coiveireiiiieressinsiseieie s 47 49 48 9 50 87 19 41 53 43

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

© [SPLIT B] FOOA SUPPIETS.......vovvvvvverevirivirivirisesesisisesssssssssssssssssssssssenenes
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

 [SPLIT A] Big grocery Chains .................rmrirmrmrenesnsisnsenesnnene
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® TAYIOF SWIfl.....ooooovevevveccrccerserereresesesesssesssssssss s
Aug-4 2024
Feb-19 2024
Nov-13 2023
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© KaMala HarMIS ...
Aug-25 2024
Aug-4 2024
Jul-14 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
24% 44 14 6
19% 47 15 7
18% 40 12 4
31% 41 12 6
31% 41 5 5
36% 37 8 5
23% 45 15 6
11% 34 26 5
15% 47 22 8
15% 45 22 10
4% 36 31 8
19% 52 18 6
30% 33 14 7
15% 51 13 11
13% 49 23 8
1% 50 20 4
24% 27 14 22
24% 32 13 18
24% 32 13 19
20% 35 12 17
39% 33 10 7
14% 25 15 22
10% 21 19 39
30% 28 1" 13
20% 32 16 24
23% 27 15 25
22% 29 1 16
32% 18 9 37
30% 17 8 40
29% 20 9 38
22% 21 11 40
62% 29 5 4
12% 23 18 33

5% 6 12 76
52% 26 5 13
32% 25 7 32
28% 16 10 44
28% 27 15 27

DK

1

21
10

14

10
15

12
12
11

10
23

16

1

—_
WNWW *sxh 2N WADN

ES
o= = |

© * = A

A DWW S

N QW W-—-2 =2 2 A

N — — %

T G G

FAV

68%
66%
58%
2%
2%
73%
68%
45%

62%
60%
41%
70%
63%
66%
62%
61%

51%
56%
56%
56%
2%
40%
31%
58%
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49%
51%
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91%
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o [SPLIT B] Early abortion medication..........ccccoooorrreerevvvveercriresn. 24% 23 8 21 21 3 47% 29 76
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 25 5 6 19 4 67% 1 77
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 25 8 15 32 4 41% 24 65
Latest Data by Party Rep | 8% 20 1 39 21 1 28% 50 78
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 23% 20 9 20 21 8 43% 28 72
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 27 1 19 21 4 55% 20 75
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 22 9 21 22 1 47% 30 77
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 35 3 16 15 7 58% 19 77
o The Democratic Party .........ccoooevevvvvveoieiesessseseeeeessseecosssssss 23% 24 16 32 4 1 47% 48 95
Aug-252024 | 23% 21 17 33 4 1 45% 50 94
Aug-42024 | 22% 25 17 33 3 1 46% 50 96
Jul-14 2024 | 20% 24 16 35 4 1 44% 52 95
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 43 7 2 2 * 90% 8 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 5% 15 27 31 21 * 20% 58 79
Latest Data by Party Rep | 2% 7 23 66 1 1 9% 89 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 29 9 11 9 * 1% 20 91
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 28 15 27 4 * 53% 42 95
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 23 17 37 3 1 42% 54 96
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 27 20 26 5 - 50% 46 95
0 JOB BIGEN ..ooooocrss s 22% 20 14 41 3 * 43% 54 97
Aug-252024 | 21% 19 12 45 2 1 40% 57 97
Aug-42024 | 20% 21 15 42 1 * 41% 57 98
Jul-14 2024 | 21% 22 12 43 1 * 43% 55 98
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 36 14 6 2 * 78% 20 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 7% 15 22 43 12 * 23% 65 88
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 5 1 78 1 1 9% 89 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 25 14 17 6 * 63% 31 94
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 19 18 35 5 41% 54 95
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 19 13 46 2 38% 60 98
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 29 18 30 4 1 47% 48 95
o The Republican Party...............irerieireeeseeeseseseneee 17% 24 19 35 4 * 42% 54 95
Aug-252024 | 15% 24 17 37 5 1 39% 54 94
Aug-42024 | 16% 26 16 37 4 1 42% 53 96
Jul-14 2024 | 14% 25 19 37 5 1 39% 56 94
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 7 23 65 2 1 9% 88 97
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 18 32 27 20 1 20% 59 79
Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 46 10 4 1 * 85% 14 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 12 17 49 10 2 22% 66 88
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 21 23 37 3 1 36% 60 97
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 27 19 32 3 * 46% 51 96
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 25 24 33 4 40% 56 96
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH © FAV  UNFAV  FAM

® DONAI TIUMP c.oovvvvvevvvvcviviiiviniviseessesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 26% 15 9 48 2 * 41% 57 9
Aug-252024 | 27% 16 9 47 1 * 43% 56 98

Aug-42024 | 27% 17 9 47 1 * 43% 56 99

Jul-142024 | 26% 17 10 46 1 * 43% 56 98

Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 5 8 82 1 * 9% 90 99

Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 13 20 48 9 - 23% 68 91
Latest Data by Party Rep | 56% 28 6 10 * * 84% 16 100

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 11 9 63 4 * 23% 72 95

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 15 12 46 2 - 40% 58 98

Latest Data by Race White | 29% 16 8 45 1 * 46% 53 99

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 15 12 50 3 - 35% 62 97

O THM WAIZ....oooovovevessssesss s 23% 16 10 26 13 12 39% 36 75
Aug-252024 | 22% 14 8 26 17 14 36% 34 69

Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 24 4 4 12 11 69% 8 76

Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 14 1 26 21 18 24% 36 60

Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 7 16 52 12 10 11% 68 79

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 20 7 8 21 15 50% 15 64

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 14 10 21 18 14 36% 32 68

Latest Data by Race White | 22% 15 1 30 1 10 37% 4 78

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 16 6 21 22 13 37% 27 64

© [SPLIT B} Wall Street..........coovovvveeeceoeeeceeeveeseeeseeeee e 8% 31 25 15 21 1 39% 40 78
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 32 28 17 15 1 39% 45 85

Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 24 23 22 26 3 27% 45 71

Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 32 21 10 26 1 42% 32 74

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 27 15 16 26 3 40% 32 71

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 4% 31 21 20 23 1 35% 4 76

Latest Data by Race White | 7% 31 26 14 20 1 38% 41 79

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 4% 33 27 16 15 5 37% 43 80

o [SPLIT B] Fossil fuel companies...............cooreerevvvocccirisssnne. 13% 24 25 14 20 3 37% 39 76
Latest Data by Party Dem | 6% 20 31 21 18 3 26% 53 79

Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 17 32 12 21 6 29% 44 73

Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 30 15 6 23 3 52% 22 74

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 16% 19 20 9 25 11 34% 29 64

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 21 23 14 23 3 37% 38 75

Latest Data by Race White | 14% 25 25 15 19 2 39% 40 79

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 6% 24 30 21 14 4 30% 51 81

o [SPLIT A] Oil and gas COMPANIES...............cwwvwrmvmrermrmreseserssesssesesenene 10% 25 30 24 10 1 35% 54 89
Apr-222024 | 9% 25 29 26 9 1 34% 56 90

Mar-212022 | 11% 20 27 33 8 1 31% 60 91

Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 20 33 31 7 1 27% 64 92

Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 12 28 28 26 1 16% 56 72

Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 34 28 15 8 * 49% 43 92

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 23% 23 19 17 15 3 46% 36 82

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 26 27 22 12 4 36% 49 85

Latest Data by Race White 8% 25 31 26 9 * 33% 57 91

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 7% 24 42 18 8 - 31% 61 92
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o [SPLIT A] Pharmaceutical companies........cccoooeeeevvvvvveeecsissne. 7% 27 30 26 8 2 34% 56 20
Apr-222024 | 8% 26 28 31 5 1 34% 59 93
October 2019 | 8% 19 29 37 6 * 27% 66 93
Latest Data by Party Dem | 9% 29 32 21 7 2 37% 53 90
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 12 27 33 22 2 17% 59 76
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 31 29 30 5 1 36% 59 95
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 18% 20 17 21 17 7 38% 38 76
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 28 25 30 8 3 34% 56 89
Latest Data by Race White 5% 29 33 27 7 * 34% 59 93
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 6% 30 27 25 10 2 36% 52 87
® [SPLIT A] Big DANKS ..........ooovvvvvvviviririririiisirisesesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnenes 6% 26 32 21 1 5 32% 52 84
Latest Data by Party Dem | 6% 26 35 19 10 4 33% 53 86
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 17 30 21 20 9 20% 51 72
Latest Data by Party Rep % 29 28 23 10 4 35% 52 87
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 18% 19 17 20 17 9 36% 38 74
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 31 20 28 9 6 37% 48 85
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 27 35 20 10 4 31% 55 86
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 35 29 22 1 2 36% 51 87
O UD VANCE......ooovovevvvevevivcreveissssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 15% 17 10 35 15 7 32% 45 77
Aug-252024 | 14% 17 9 35 15 10 31% 44 75
Aug-42024 | 13% 16 10 35 16 10 29% 45 74
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 6 8 61 14 8 8% 69 77
Latest Data by Party Ind | 7% 8 13 30 25 16 15% 43 59
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 33 1 9 13 4 64% 19 83
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 6% 8 9 42 21 14 14% 51 65
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 11 12 34 21 10 24% 46 70
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 20 1 35 13 6 36% 45 81
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 10 6 29 26 14 25% 35 60
® [SPLIT A] LiZ ChENEY.........oooovvvvvvvvveririiiririresesesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnenes 9% 15 12 24 23 17 25% 36 61
Jun-132022 | 12% 18 14 22 21 13 30% 36 66
May-22 2022 | 9% 19 13 21 25 13 28% 34 62
May-10 2021 7% 19 15 20 23 15 27% 35 62
Latest Data by Party Dem | 19% 22 13 8 22 17 41% 21 62
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 14 1 23 28 21 17% 34 51
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 8 1 43 22 15 9% 54 63
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 10 8 14 27 30 22% 21 43
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 6% 13 12 24 21 25 18% 36 54
Latest Data by Race White | 9% 16 13 27 22 13 25% 40 65
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 20 7 12 25 26 30% 19 49
 [SPLIT B] Big Pharma................irmimimimimimiinisinisisssssssssssessssssssssssnenes 3% 13 25 36 13 11 16% 61 77
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 12 26 36 13 9 17% 62 79
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 8 26 40 12 12 10% 66 76
Latest Data by Party Rep | 3% 14 24 34 13 12 17% 58 75
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 7% 12 13 28 20 21 19% 40 59
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 4% 14 25 30 15 12 18% 55 73
Latest Data by Race White | 3% 13 27 38 1 8 16% 65 81
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 15 27 38 5 14 15% 65 80
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

o [SPLIT A] Mifepristone

e Project 2025 ..............

CONGPRIORLIST. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Aug-25 2024

Aug-4 2024

Jul-14 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Sep-16  Apr-22
INFIALION ..o 54% 51%
Jobs and the economy ..o 40 40
[IMMIGratioN .......coveveeeeerseeree e 40 39
Social Security and Medicare.............cccoceue. 32 31
Health Care ... 30 31
ADOTEION ..o s 27 23
CHIME oo 25 26
Climate change and the environment............ 23 22
Corruption in government..........c.coeevveneenes 22 28
GUNS ..o 21 20
National security and foreign policy............... 20 24
DEMOCTACY ..ottt 15 15
Education...........cooernnniniircneenenne 10 11
StUdent 10aNnS........cuevreireeienereee 6 6

4 7
The coronavirus pandemic............coceerrrernnn 3 2
2 2

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
7% 6 5 4
14% 10 3 2
1% 4 5 3
2% 3 7 6
7% 7 3 11
5% 7 7 10
% 7 5 2
11% 2 5 3
4% 5 8 42
4% 7 7 41
4% 7 7 40
4% 7 5 38
3% 4 5 67
2% 1 12 31
6% 8 10 19
8% 6 3 45
6% 8 6 43
4% 5 8 42
4% 8 13 39

most important for Congress to focus on? You can select up to four.

Mar-11  Feb-19
50% 51%
44 44
41 37
26 29
29 28
20 18
24 26
21 20
26 28
21 24
21 23
13 13
15 12

7 6
8 7
3 5
1 2

DK

15
16
20
13
17
22
14
16

26
24
24
25

9
30
43
24
21
27
16

14
16
17
21
11
24
15
14
17
14
20

FAV

14%
24%
4%
5%
14%
12%
14%
13%

9%
11%
12%
11%
8%
3%
13%
14%
14%
8%
11%

NET
UNFAV

FAM

22
29
12
18
29
29
21
21

60
60
59
54
80
46
42
62
62
59
64

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
44% 56% 64% 47% 56% 54% 60%
31 47 48 35 46 40 44
19 40 63 20 33 43 50
37 28 27 33 26 33 19
37 35 20 34 34 28 39
41 26 13 27 27 28 22
15 25 35 29 28 23 25
38 16 8 23 22 23 24
18 24 26 15 24 24 18
33 13 1" 30 23 19 26
12 16 30 8 12 23 11
24 9 7 19 14 15 14
10 15 9 18 12 9 8
8 5 3 10 9 5 6
2 3 6 4 4 4 5
4 4 1 7 2 2 5
2 5 1 1 2 2 *
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TRUMPPRIORLIST. [SPLIT A] Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Donald Trump is most focused on? You can select up to
four.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-16  Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
IMMIGEAHION ... 66% 62% 60% 60% 76% 51% 56% 69% 1%
INFIAEHON ... 37 29 16 34 62 18 31 40 40
National security and foreign PoliCY..........coeureerereniereenenerneeersenies 34 35 29 34 41 32 34 35 36
Jobs and the CONOMY .........cccviinirininr s 33 35 19 35 49 24 35 36 28
Conducting oversight into the Biden administration®............c...ccc.nee.n. 27 48 42 26 10 28 25 27 21
Corruption in gOVEMMENL..........ocviveveriereeereiese st 22 29 21 19 24 18 20 23 24
Abortion 22 12 31 19 12 28 23 20 24
CHME ottt 19 18 1 18 29 24 17 18 24
GUNS .o 14 12 19 12 8 24 29 1 17
Social Security and MediCare..............cccoeevevvererericiseeesee e 10 7 8 10 12 1 15 11 3
Health care 8 7 5 9 1 10 10 8 1
Democracy 8 7 7 6 10 8 10 7 12
EQUCATION.......vvitreieicicis et 5 4 5 4 5 7 14 3 3
Climate change and the environment.............coovrrnrnererenseeineenes 3 1 5 - 3 10 4 2 5
The coronavirus PandemiC..........cccvveevrerereeesserersee s 3 4 3 5 3 6 6 2 2
StUAENEIOANS......ceoeeeece s 3 2 3 2 3 7 6 2 -
OtNE .ot 1 13 18 16 2 10 2 12 3

REPPRIORLIST. [SPLIT B] Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Republicans in Congress are most focused on? You can
select up to four.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-16  Mar-11 Jan-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
IMMIGrAtioN ... s 58% 57% 53% 56% 53% 63% 38% 62% 63% 61%
Inflation 38 32 30 19 35 59 29 37 40 39
Abortion 33 29 32 41 39 22 34 45 32 37
Conducting oversight into the Biden administration?......... 31 43 56 43 30 16 19 19 33 32
National security and foreign poliCy..........ccccveereveeeineens 28 26 27 21 18 38 20 19 30 21
Jobs and the economy ..........cocvennenninineiees 28 29 26 14 28 43 19 23 29 26
CHME oottt 22 17 16 16 28 27 25 23 22 18
GUNS et 20 20 22 26 19 13 29 24 19 16
Corruption in gOVEIMNMENL.........ceururevmernceneerierereeerseenees 17 20 27 15 21 17 14 15 17 14
Social Security and Medicare.............coovvenererneereineenees 16 14 13 14 18 19 21 1 16 17
Health Care ... s 12 11 11 8 10 16 16 1 10 17
DEMOCTACY ...ttt 8 7 9 8 7 9 12 14 7 12
EdUCALION......cvvvecceeee s 8 7 6 7 9 9 13 9 7 9
StUAENTI0@NS........covrericie e 7 4 6 8 1 5 1 5 6 14
Climate change and the environment.............cccccecuvvnenen. 6 7 6 6 7 5 7 7 5 2
The coronavirus pandemic..........ccvveevierrereesiseesnereens 5 5 4 7 2 3 8 3 4 3
OtNE ..ot 4 5 5 7 6 1 2 2 4 10

" January survey asked about “Investigating the Biden administration.”
2 January survey asked about “Investigating the Biden administration.”
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HARRISPRIORLIST. [SPLIT A] Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Kamala Harris is most focused on? You can select up to
four.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ADOTHON ..o 58% 62% 58% 55% 54% 52% 60% 62%
Jobs and the €CONOMY .........coviirir s 30 45 33 13 37 32 29 25
Climate change and the environMeNt...........coovriinnnee s 30 25 20 39 16 24 33 30
HEAIH CAIE ... 28 36 29 20 46 38 24 35
INFIALION ... 26 36 33 14 32 28 25 22
=T To ot =T3P 23 35 20 12 16 27 24 27
Social Security and MEICAre............c.ccvvveveviirieesee e, 22 32 13 13 32 25 20 22
GUNS .ottt 22 19 18 26 18 18 23 14
STUAENEIOANS......ceerei ettt 18 6 17 32 10 14 21 8
IMMIGFALION.....cevcererirr e 16 18 " 14 19 21 13 31
EQUCATION.......vvieriieiec e 13 15 " 12 16 13 13 16
Dealing with oversight of the Biden administration ............c.cccoouevvevicieriirnnnenn, 1 5 10 18 10 10 12 4
CIME oot 9 9 15 8 20 16 6 "
National security and foreign POlCY..........covvrverrerrerrireerreeseeneeseeseesesese e, 9 12 9 6 8 9 9 1"
Corruption iN GOVEMNMENL ........ccouerererrereirencerseseeseeees e sssssssseeseesesssssessensees 7 8 7 6 18 10 6 3
The coronavirus PaANAEMIC .........coucuevrieerrireeeses e 3 1 1 6 2 3 3 4
OBNE ..o 7 1 13 1 2 5 8 3

DEMPRIORLIST. [SPLIT B] Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Democrats in Congress are most focused on? You can
select up to four.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-16  Mar-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
ADOTHON ..ot 53% 38% 52% 55% 54% 44% 51% 57% 38%
Climate change and the environment............c.ccovvnnnincienneen. 37 40 32 43 42 22 40 41 27
GUNS -ttt 3 30 25 28 38 29 29 32 21
Jobs and the ConOMY ...........ccovvvirinin e 26 27 36 28 13 35 29 23 33
HEAIH CArE ... 25 22 31 26 19 31 32 23 32
Social Security and MediCare.............cuueveeerienienenenenererseeeneene 24 19 31 31 14 31 18 22 31
STUAENEI0ANS.......oceei e 23 29 10 24 36 12 17 25 21
INFIALION .o 23 24 30 20 15 30 31 20 29
DEMOCTACY ....vvvveerceneieereieie ettt 23 20 32 19 14 28 19 21 28
IMMIGrAHION ... 19 21 22 15 17 19 25 18 26
National security and foreign poliCy..........cocuvererereeninerneererieeirneenees 13 18 16 8 12 13 7 13 16
The coronavirus PaNdemiC............ccoeereeeernieeerernieereeeeeeeeenne 12 14 6 6 21 7 10 14 6
EAUCALION......ceviici s 1 10 13 10 1 8 16 12 7
CHME oot " 9 13 13 8 20 12 9 14
Corruption in gOVEMMENL.........cccuvieivevrieierseee e 10 10 1 5 10 9 10 10 15
Dealing with oversight of the Biden administration .................cco....... 10 13 5 14 13 9 6 11 1"
OHNE .o 4 3 * 6 6 1 4 4

HARRISNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Kamala Harris?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-16  Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 oo 45% 52% 45% 14% 53% 32% 41% 47% 43% 45% 38%
SOME ..o 30 24 31 28 31 27 29 27 37 30 33
ATIE oo, 15 15 17 20 10 23 19 11 12 15 23
NOthING ..o 10 8 7 38 7 18 11 15 8 10 5
A LOT/SOME (NET)...c.coereiriereireieieersieiennens 75% 77 76 42 84 59 71 74 80 75 71
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HARRISNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Kamala Harris been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-16  Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOSHlY POSIEIVE ..o 42% 41% 41% 24% 72% 31% 13% 60% 49% 38%  45%
Mostly negative 23 27 23 21 4 17 47 1 25 26 19
Equal mix of positive and negative................... 25 24 27 18 19 34 29 17 21 27 28
Have heard nothing in past few days about
HAITIS ..o 9 8 9 37 5 18 " 12 5 9 7

HARRISPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have
you seen, read, or heard recently about Kamala Harris?

HARRISNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have
you seen, read, or heard recently about Kamala Harris?

healthcare

working  endorsed

middle class ats'rtron

resident

presidential
country
policies

fighting
candidate job
campaign

tving  women tru m

focusea  TiENES

economy

dl d We” plans

great

performance

smart taylor swi

democracy

vice president .

TRUMPNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump?

e flip flops biden

change

back

helpmg leader

americans

better

ebate

polls

ft

issues

excellent

right

strong  winning

TRUMPNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Donald Trump been:

MOstly POSItIVE ...
Mostly negative
Equal mix of positive and negative

Have heard nothing in past few days about
Trump

economy b paor real abortion
democratic 3 years
i g;!e ate.:
wants g
d a\ready
1nterv1ews fix
questlons ll e one d
presi ent
P antsk Wl e border
talking pollc1es e
promises open 1ssues
immigration people
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-16  Aug-25 Jul-14 Jun-3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
49% 46% 44% 64% 52% 34% 52% 42% 47% 51% 48%
27 30 33 23 27 29 27 27 32 27 32
14 14 13 9 12 21 14 13 13 14 12
9 11 9 4 9 16 8 18 8 8 9
7% 76 77 87 79 64 79 69 79 78 79
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-16  Aug-25 Jul-14 Jun-3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
17% 20% 22% 6% 4% 7% 36% 11% 18% 19% 16%
50 43 41 68 77 46 21 61 52 47 55
25 27 28 21 14 31 36 16 24 27 20
8 10 9 4 6 16 7 11 6 7 9
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TRUMPPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have assassination  ¢.tion
you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump? r 3 nt overtime pay
fix illegal s“r"“’e" plans
lost g baCk better
trymg m

strong way lower track polls econo
I job

best sto| y
ebateatté-r%pt

taxes

americaCoOU ntl"y people

policies

immigrationmake corcer

running right shooting

TRUMPNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have e
you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump? 'IITI mlgrants dogs speingfield
assassination bad I comments l
ets eopile
. racist pfelon I es p ccnv?ted By
president country
spreading project 2025
women Sal O io t abortion CatS eriminal
«harris @ATTN g attempt
performance lost .
haitian
BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
The The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to
Party Party say
O ADOIION .......ooooeoeteee et ss s nessss s 54% 33 13
Aug-25 2024 53% 33 14
Aug-4 2024 55% 32 13
Jul-14 2024 51% 34 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 90% 4 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 19 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 71 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 12 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 27 14
Latest Data by Race White 50% 38 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 29 17
O HBAIN CAME.......oooeeeee et sessss s 54% 35 11
Aug-25 2024 52% 35 13
Aug-4 2024 52% 36 12
Jul-14 2024 51% 35 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 92% 3 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 18 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 77 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 10 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 30 1
Latest Data by Race White 49% 41 10

Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 31 16
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
The The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to
Party Party say
© S0Cial SECUNLY @NA MEAICATE...........ooovvveveveveveveveversversrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 51% 37 12
Aug-25 2024 51% 37 13
Aug-4 2024 52% 36 12
Jul-14 2024 49% 36 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 90% 3 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 23 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 79 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 13 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 32 12
Latest Data by Race White 46% 42 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 36 13
o Deciding what tax rates must be paid by middle class Americans......................ccooomrrreerrvvrvionns 49% 37 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 4 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 26 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 77 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 14 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 37 13
Latest Data by Race White 46% 42 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 34 21
 Deciding what tax rates must be paid by multi-millionaires............ccccooorrreeeervvecciriesseereeeceveens 49% 36 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 6 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 20 50
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 75 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 15 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 36 1
Latest Data by Race White 45% 40 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 34 16
© TAXES ..oovevvrreeeeeesesssomeeeee s 46% 42 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 6 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 34 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 83 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 16 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 37 13
Latest Data by Race White 42% 47 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 35 19
© COSE OF [IVING . .ovovoveveeeieeieieie e 46% 43 11
Aug-25 2024 44% 44 13
Aug-4 2024 44% 44 12
Jul-14 2024 42% 45 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 6 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 37 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 86 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 16 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 38 1
Latest Data by Race White 41% 49 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 41 18
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.
The The Don’t know
Democratic Republican enough to
Party Party say
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY.....ooioieeeeceeeeersseee et sssssssssss s sesssssssnnns 45% 44 11
Aug-25 2024 43% 45 11
Aug-4 2024 44% 45 11
Jul-14 2024 42% 45 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 6 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 24% 38 39
Latest Data by Party Rep % 88 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 17 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 39 12
Latest Data by Race White 41% 49 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 43 19
© THreats t0 AEMOCTACY ...t sssssss s sss s sesssssssnnns 45% 39 16
Aug-25 2024 42% 40 17
Aug-4 2024 44% 41 14
Jul-14 2024 44% 39 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 10 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 29 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 76 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 18 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 39 15
Latest Data by Race White 42% 43 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 35% 42 23
O INFIAHON.......ooooeoeveeesese s 43% 45 12
Aug-25 2024 40% 48 12
Aug-4 2024 41% 45 14
Jul-14 2024 40% 45 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 10 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 37 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 87 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 19 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 41 12
Latest Data by Race White 38% 50 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 43 16
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-16  Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEllENnt.......cvvveecviceeeece e, 5% 6% 4% 4% % 1% 5% 11% 6% 4% 7%
GOOM....ocveverieieeie st 25 23 25 25 41 16 10 31 23 24 35
NOt SO OO ..ot 36 38 38 37 34 41 38 36 43 35 30
POOT ..ot 31 31 32 31 15 37 47 18 25 35 24
NOESUFE ... 2 2 1 2 3 4 1 4 2 2 4
POSITIVE (NET) w.ccoverveeieneisneseeeerssesesesesenes 30% 28 29 30 48 17 14 42 29 28 41
NEGATIVE (NET)...oovovvrrrinrinrerneereerneeesiesen, 67 69 70 68 49 78 84 54 68 70 55
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ECONOMYCOMMUNITY. How would you rate the state of the economy in your community today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-16  Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEllENt ..o 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 1% 5% 10% 8% 5% 7%
BOOM......cererticie e 32 30 31 32 44 22 22 31 26 32 39
NOt SO GOOT ....ovvvereeercerierieeeeeeeee e 37 39 36 34 32 47 39 38 42 37 31
POOT .. 22 23 26 25 13 23 32 16 22 24 15
NOE SUFE ..., 3 3 2 3 4 6 2 5 2 2 8
POSITIVE (NET) ..o 38% 36 36 37 52 23 27 41 35 37 46
NEGATIVE (NET)....ccovireineiereereerneeeeireeene 59 61 62 60 45 70 72 54 63 61 46
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-16  Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better ...........c.ccveunenns 20% 21% 18% 20% 36% 9% 6% 26% 18% 19% 19%
The economy is staying the same..................... 24 22 26 24 31 19 18 28 27 23 37
The economy is getting worse..........ccccvceeeens 51 52 53 51 27 64 74 36 51 55 38
Don't know enough to Say .........cocveeureerereineen. 4 5 3 4 6 8 1 10 4 3 6

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-16  Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Very confident.........ccccvveveeneecsiecsieens 13% 12% 11% 10% 18% 8% 9% 26% 16% 10% 10%
Somewhat confident...........cccceuveerererniennne, 26 26 27 27 35 17 20 27 26 26 38
Somewhat UNeasy........c..ccovveveucrnrenrersieenenne, 32 31 31 34 26 36 38 24 32 34 29
VEIY UNBASY.....cocviviericrieiereisee e 24 27 27 25 17 32 30 14 23 27 19
NOE SUME ..., 4 5 4 5 5 7 3 8 4 3 4
CONFIDENT (NET) ..ovveereirernceneeneeneeseeeiseenns 39% 38 38 37 52 24 29 53 42 36 48
UNEASY (NET) ... reneeseeseeseeeeeeens 57 58 57 59 43 69 68 38 55 61 48

As you may know, there was recently a presidential debate between Kamala Harris and Donald Trump...

DEBATEAWARE. Which of the following best describes how you watched or learned about the presidential debate between Kamala Harris

and Donald Trump?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
[ WaLChEd it Al TIVE ..o 42% 46% 25% 43% 41% 41% 43% 28%
[ watched part Of it [IVE..........cocueieiciriccc s 17 19 13 16 16 22 15 29
| watched news coverage of the debate after the fact............cccccovvveviiiciccinnnen, 1 10 9 13 9 9 11 1"
| read about the debate after the fact ..o, 6 7 8 5 7 6 6 6
| saw posts on social media about the debate 10 10 13 8 1 12 9 12
| didn’t watch any of the debate or engage with any content about it ................. 15 9 32 15 16 1" 15 14
WATCHED LIVE (NET) .ot ssssssssssssssse s ssssesssens 59% 65 38 59 57 63 59 57
ENGAGED WITH COVERAGE (NET) ....oovueveeirireereereieerecssesnsenseseeseessesesssnssenss 26 26 30 26 27 26 26 29
ENGAGED AT ALL (NET) c..coveciceneeeeeieeecsnessssseeseesessessesssssssssssessesssssesssssesenss 85 91 68 85 84 89 85 86
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HARRISDEBATE. [IF ENGAGED IN ANY WAY WITH THE DEBATE] What was your overall reaction to Kamala Harris’ performance in the debate?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-16 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY POSILIVE ..ottt 36% 69% 19% 6% 58% 41% 32% 33%
SOMEWNAL POSIEIVE ..ot 16 18 21 13 14 22 16 21
SOMEWhat NEGALIVE ... 13 4 1 23 8 9 14 17
VEIY NBJALIVE ......eeieeci ettt 22 2 14 48 8 23 26 18
INOE SUTE ..ottt sttt 12 8 34 11 12 6 13 1
POSITIVE (NET) 1ottt 53% 87 40 19 72 63 48 54
NEGATIVE (NET) .ottt 35 6 26 71 16 32 39 35

TRUMPDEBATE. [IF ENGAGED IN ANY WAY WITH THE DEBATE] What was your overall reaction to Donald Trump’s performance in the
debate?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY POSIHIVE ...ttt 17% 4% 7% 35% 14% 18% 18% 10%
SOMEWNAL POSILIVE ......vuerveiceeiree e 17 5 15 31 1 17 18 20
SOMEWNAE NEGALIVE .....euvreeiceee s 14 1 19 15 1 13 14 14
VEIY NEGALIVE. ....ceuerviise it 40 73 26 8 52 46 37 43
NOESUIE ..ottt 12 8 33 11 13 6 12 13
POSITIVE (NET) oot ssesssssssssessesssssessasssenes 34% 9 22 66 25 35 36 30
NEGATIVE (NET) ..ot ssesssss s ssessessasssenes 54 84 45 23 62 59 51 56
HARRISDEBATE2. [IF REACTION TO HARRIS' PERFORMANCE] What one or two performance
. . .
words would you use to describe Kamala Harris’ performance in the queStlonSwell powerful
debate? g articulate facts @ better plans neve;’
poise: positive
kept
poor co at pmmpetent
honest smar
dl-l eS answered
focused
- derw"tm' professional
repared
scripted St ro ng P P.
calmdebate %% intelligent
presidential rehearsed
TRUMPDEBATE2. [IF REACTION TO TRIMP'S PERFORMANCE] What one or two policies tel:jribl;' leader fIr:;Jlstratedf
words would you use to describe Donald Trump's performance in the aggressive d efe“ﬁ Si\;aem]o;ng nny
debate? well

honest goo selfish

truthful weak bad
disaster
c':glez OId ignorant
S rong stupid
uestions rude
o Unhlnged faé!stat con?d'elntgry
unprepared POOI' usual negatlve

arrogant unprofessional
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Changing topics...

Q1. How much have you seen, read, or heard about a potential government shutdown this fall if Congress cannot pass their annual

spending bills?

Sep-16  Oct-16 2023 Oct-9 2023 Sep-25 2023
10% 30% 37% 26%
30 37 34 34
24 21 18 19
36 12 10 20
40% 67 72 60

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp ~White AAPI
12% 6% 8% 17% 1% 9% 9%
30 25 32 25 31 31 29
26 23 21 19 23 24 27
32 47 38 39 35 36 36
42 30 41 41 41 40 38

Q2x. If the government were to shut down this fall, who would you blame most? [IF NEITHER/EQUAL/DON'T KNOW] If you had to choose
today, just based on what you know, if the government were to shut down this fall, who would you blame most?

President Biden and
Democrats in Congress.
Lean President Biden

and Democrats in
CoNgress .....c.veeveveeneenes
Republicans in
CoNgress .....c.veeveveeneenes
Lean Republicans in
CoNGress ......ovevvevnveennns
Would not blame either
of these....ccveveveviiienes

Would blame both of
these equally .................
Don't know enough to

SAY cevreerreeereeereeeereees
BIDEN AND
DEMOCRATS IN
CONGRESS (NET).......
REPUBLICANS IN
CONGRESS (NET) .......

Q4. Which of the following statements do you agree with more?

Enough with the shutdowns - it is never right to shut
down the federal government, even if it's for an
important issue or cause that | believe in
| would support shutting down
government in the future if it meant making progress
on an important issue or cause that | really believe

Sep-16  Oct-16 2023 Oct-9 2023 Sep-25 2023
28% 25% 26% 31%
5 6 6 5
30 32 33 30
5 4 3 4
2 2 1 2
21 27 26 23
9 4 4 5
32% 31 32 36
35 36 37 34
Sep-16  Jul 23  Feb 2019
................... 70% 67% 68%
the federal
30 33 32

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 17% 53% 19% 28% 30% 14%
1 4 9 4 3 5 5
55 13 9 35 31 30 28
8 5 2 8 4 4 9
2 4 2 3 7 2 5
17 36 19 16 21 20 27
9 21 7 13 6 9 12
9 21 62 24 31 35 19
63 18 10 44 35 34 37
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
75% 71% 63% 69% 64% 70% 63%
25 29 37 31 36 30 37
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Switching subjects...

Q5. Which of the following comes closest to your position regarding the issue of abortion?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-16  Aug-4 Apr-22  Sep-25 2023 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Abortion should be legal in all cases....  26% 29% 28% 27% 40% 24% 10% 36% 33% 23% 31%
Abortion should be legal in most
cases but with some restrictions .......... 35 35 33 32 42 35 27 29 35 36 30
Abortion should not be allowed except
in limited cases, such as rape, incest,
and when the woman's life is
endangered ..., 28 27 29 31 12 27 47 20 21 30 24
Abortion should be illegal in all
CIFCUMSEANCES. ..o, 8 6 7 7 3 5 14 8 8 8 10
Don't know enough to say ........c.ccce.... 4 3 2 3 2 9 3 7 3 3 5
LEGAL (NET) ..o, 60% 64 61 59 82 59 36 65 68 59 61
ILLEGAL (NET) c.oveeeeeeereeneereereeeereeens 36 33 37 38 15 33 60 28 30 38 34

Q6. Which of the following do you think comes closest to Donald Trump's position regarding the issue of abortion?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-16  Aug-4 Apr-22  Sep-252023 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Donald Trump believes abortion
should be legal in all cases ................. 5% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2% 5% 11% 7% 4% 5%
Donald Trump believes abortion
should be legal in most cases but with
some restrictions ..........ccoocveeneereeinenn, 1" 7 12 12 4 10 19 8 1 1 12
Donald Trump believes abortion
should not be allowed except in
limited cases, such as rape, incest,
and when the woman's life is

endangered ..., 32 31 32 27 21 22 46 17 28 35 23
Donald Trump believes abortion

should be illegal in all circumstances ... 37 42 33 28 58 32 16 44 41 35 44
Don't know enough to say .........cccceenee 15 16 20 29 11 34 14 20 13 15 15
LEGAL (NET) ..o, 16% 12 16 15 10 12 24 19 18 15 17
ILLEGAL (NET) oo 69 72 65 56 79 54 62 61 69 70 68

Q7. How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump would sign a national abortion ban into law?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY TIKEIY .ot 39% 65% 24% 16% 52% 39% 38% 38%
SOMEWNAL TIKEIY ...ttt 18 16 14 21 18 21 17 25
NOE thAt TKEIY ...t 1 5 14 18 5 1 13 8
NOE TIKEIY @ AI6 ..ot 19 8 20 30 14 19 20 14
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ....vuvveiiecieceeces e 12 6 27 14 10 9 12 15
LIKELY (NET)....ovieceriereereieeeesseseesseisese s ssssssssssssssse s ssssssssssssssssssssessssesenns 57% 81 39 37 70 60 55 63
NOT LIKELY (NET) ..ot sssssssssseseesessessessessssssssssssssssssessasssenns 30 13 34 49 20 31 33 22
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Q8. For a moment, imagine that Donald Trump has won the 2024 presidential election and Republicans have won control of the House
and Senate, and Republicans in the House and Senate have voted to pass a nationwide abortion ban. How likely do you think it is that
Donald Trump would sign a national abortion ban into law?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-16 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEIY TIKEIY .ot 45% 2% 30% 19% 56% 48% 43% 44%
Somewhat likely..............c..... 18 14 20 23 20 18 18 28
Not that likely ........ccccoeeueenee. 1 5 12 18 7 10 12 7
Not likely atall ........cccorvrennee 14 4 14 26 6 14 16 15
Don't know enough to say 1 5 24 14 1 10 12 6
LIKELY (NET) oottt 63% 86 50 42 76 66 60 72
NOT LIKELY (NET) ..oviiietieistesesee ettt 26 9 26 44 13 24 28 22

Q9. Which of the following do you think comes closest to describing Donald Trump's position regarding IVF [in vitro fertilization]?

- Statement A: He wants Americans to be able to make personal decisions, including around fertility planning and IVF
- Statement B: He wants the government to decide whether Americans can make decisions related to reproductive health

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-16  Mar-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Statement A - feel this way Strongly .......c.cccoevvvvrinnenincieen, 19% 24% 4% 13% 37% 9% 15% 21% 16%
Statement A - feel this way somewhat ...... . 19 19 13 14 28 14 17 20 16
Statement B - feel this way somewhat ...... P 14 14 20 1 14 19 13 22
Statement B - feel this way strongly...... w33 23 56 21 1 42 35 31 34
Don't KNOw €N0UGN 10 SAY ......euvvieeiiereieeeiscsei s 16 21 13 31 14 20 14 15 12
STATEMENT A (NET)...ocumieirineiniireiineineiseiseseesseseesesssesssessssines 38% 43 16 28 65 24 31 41 32
STATEMENT B (NET).....coiiirrerneirniirnieneisneineiseseessesessesssessssssssenes 47 37 7 41 22 56 54 44 56

Q10. Do you support or oppose allowing women to legally use prescription abortion medication to end an early pregnancy at home?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-16  Feb-272023 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
SErONGIY SUPPOM ..ottt 38% 42% 59% 34% 15% 38% 40% 38% 33%
Somewhat support e 24 21 22 21 26 22 20 24 34
Somewhat oppose w10 9 5 12 16 10 1 10 8
Strongly 0ppose........cvevueenee w15 17 5 10 29 13 15 16 13
NOE SUFE ..ot 13 11 9 23 13 17 14 12 12
SUPPORT (NET)..cuveerreeeeeieeineeeeiresese e ssesssssssssssenns 62% 63 81 54 42 60 61 62 67
OPPOSE (NET)....coeieerreereeeieesneeeeiesisesssesssessssesssessenns 26 26 9 23 45 23 25 26 21

Switching subjects...

Q11A. [SPLIT A] How much have you seen, read, or heard about "Project 2025," a series of conservative policy proposals aimed at
reshaping the executive branch of the federal government if a Republican is elected president in 20247

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-16  Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0t o 18% 20% 18% 14% 26% 7% 12% 18% 12% 19% 15%
Some.... 30 29 30 25 34 27 25 28 33 29 33
AT oo 23 26 26 27 20 17 29 21 23 24 24
NOOING ..o 30 25 27 34 20 49 34 33 32 29 28
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...euevuerieeinieneereirereeeninns 48% 49 47 39 61 34 37 46 45 48 49




Q13. Based on what you know, do you support or oppose Project 20257

Sep-16  Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14
Strongly SUPPOTT ......verevrrereriererreirenereereea 3% 5% 5% 4%
Somewhat SUPPOIt.........cc.ccviververereiciereieeiaae, 9 9 9 8
Somewhat OPPOSE.....cvvcverriererieeieirisieseeeens 9 10 7 8
Strongly OPPOSE........cvrevieeeierirrereinieeereereereeene, 43 39 40 38
NOE SUFE ... 36 37 38 42
SUPPORT (NET)..covrerrieirererinsensenseseeesseeeens 12% 14 14 12
OPPOSE (NET) ..o 52 50 47 46

medicare
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Q11B. [SPLIT B] How much have you seen, read, or heard about "Project 2025"?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-16  Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

A0 oo 14% 17% 15%  13% | 23% 1% 5% 14% 9%  14% 9%
SOME covovvvreereeeevevseesssssssss s eeessssssssssssssssssins 23 25 28 24 28 18 19 28 20 22 20
AT s, 31 28 28 27 27 29 37 25 34 33 31
NOHNING ..vvvvvvvveeeseeeee s sssenens 32 29 29 36 22 42 39 33 36 31 40
A LOT/SOME (NET)...oovvvvvevevevervsesesssssssssssnnnnen 37% 43 43 37 51 29 23 42 29 36 29

Q12. [IF HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE] Regardless of how much you know, conservative 2MO<TY

what specific policies or issue proposals do you most associate with civil servants  iMmMmigration

. . gettmg r
Project 2025, if any? enough ~ social security

department of education

federalg ““peoplet*  take away
make
abortion:
Igbtg bad right
fonal trol
rights trUMP pan <o
taxes christian p mak]ng
women SOVEIrN ent
president power suppert

country

Q14. Do you think Project 2025 accurately describes what Donald Trump stands for?

Sep-16  Aug-4 Jul-14
Yes - very accurately describes ..........ooevevrvenininnennens 34% 35% 30%
Yes - somewhat accurately describes...........cccoeovieirreneenne 14 16 15
No - does not accurately describe..........cocvvrencneeineene. 23 16 16
Don't know €nough t0 SaY .........cveereeureereeenerieireeseeseeens 29 33 39
ACCURATELY DESCRIBES (NET).....cccvuvmevrcerererernnennees 47% 51 45

Yes - very accurately describes

Yes - somewhat accurately describes.........covvvvvvveeniiesneeninns

No - does not accurately describe..........ccvvvviieeressceseeseen,

Don't know enough to say ...............

ACCURATELY DESCRIBES (NET)

Sep-16
25%

Aug-4
24%
22
16
38

46

Q15. Do you think Project 2025 accurately describes what Republicans in Congress stand for?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
2% 1% 5% 8% 4% 3% 2%
6 4 13 11 13 8 10
5 8 13 7 9 9 15
67 30 20 46 39 43 37
19 56 49 29 35 38 35
8 5 18 18 17 10 13
73 39 33 53 48 52 52
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
58% 19% 12% 47% 34% 32% 32%
15 13 13 13 22 12 22
9 18 41 15 16 26 20
19 50 35 25 28 31 25
73 32 24 60 56 44 55
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
43% 13% 9% 40% 27% 23% 27%
27 19 17 20 30 21 26
8 17 36 13 13 22 21
22 50 38 27 30 34 26
70 32 26 60 57 44 52
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Switching subjects...

Q16. Which do you think Democratic tax policies most favor:

Sep-16
The wealthy and COMPOTatioNS ..........c.cveriereeriereinrieeesesee e 29%
The middle class and Working PEOPIE ..........cceeeunrurereereieneneiree s 56
TRE POOT ..ottt ettt 15
Q17. Which do you think Republican tax policies most favor:
Sep-16
The wealthy and COMPOrations ..........c.ceeiveierrerrereiniereree s 62%
The middle class and Working PEOPIE ..........ccvvrrreereeeicenineree s 34
TRE POOE ..ttt bbbt 4
Q18. Would you say that the middle class and working people are:
Sep-16
Paying less in taxes than they Used t0.........cccvvnrerievenneeeseene, 6%
Paying about the same in taxes as they used 0.........cccocvevrerirreninicncnen, 27
Paying more in taxes than they USEd 10 ..o 67
Q19. Would you say that the wealthy and corporations are:
Sep-16
Paying less in taxes than they USed f0............ccvrrrinninencreeens 60%
Paying about the same in taxes as they Used t0.........cccccvvecevrcrneiccecicessenn, 29
Paying more in taxes than they USEd 10 ..........ccoeerrneninnenceeens 10

@20. Which of the following is the best reason to raise taxes on the wealthy and corporations?

Sep-16
To make sure the wealthy are paying their fair share and reduce the gap
between the rich and everyone €lSe.............coocvrnircncnicnencceceeenns 46%
To fund important programs like Social Security and Medicare, create jobs,
AN FEAUCE COSES ...t 33
| don't support raising taxes on the wealthy and corporations ............cccccveeeevnn. 12
DON'EKNOW ... 8

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 32% 51% 20% 28% 30% 29%
84 50 27 68 58 54 58
8 18 22 1 14 16 13
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
91% 65% 30% 7% 63% 60% 63%
7 31 65 17 32 36 33
2 5 5 6 5 3 4
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
5% 9% 6% 16% 10% 5% 4%
24 31 28 33 28 25 32
70 59 66 51 62 7 64
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
76% 60% 43% 63% 65% 61% 57%
18 32 41 26 26 29 33
5 8 16 1 9 10 10
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
54% 41% 40% 49% 44% 46% 51%
40 28 27 36 39 32 32
1 16 24 5 7 15 9
5 16 9 10 9 8 8

Q21A. [SPLIT A] Democrats say they want to raise taxes on billionaires while not raising taxes on the middle class. Which best describes

what you think will happen?

Sep-16
Demaocrats will definitely not raise my taxes ..., 18%
Democrats will probably not raise My taxes...........coceererernenisereeneseieneneneens 22
Democrats will probably raise My taXxes ..........ccerereererereeresereinerereireeseeeseeseeeens 21
Democrats will definitely raise My taxes. .........ooeveerireneineeneencrreseseeseeseeeens 25
NOE SUTE ...t 13
DEMS WILL NOT RAISE MY TAXES (NET) ...ovuiveierieeireineineineerseseisseeneenes 40%

DEMS WILL RAISE MY TAXES (NET) .....ccoiiieinrinrineiriscessecseississiseisees 47

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
34% 5% 6% 32% 23% 17% 12%
35 17 8 28 18 21 21
13 18 31 15 21 22 35
8 22 46 12 22 28 21
10 38 9 14 16 13 1"
69 22 14 59 41 37 33
21 40 77 27 43 50 56
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Q21B. [SPLIT B] Democrats say they want to raise taxes on billionaires while not raising taxes on those earning less than $400,000 a year
in household income. Which best describes what you think will happen?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Demaocrats will definitely not raise My taxes ........cocvevveeivrnieninenereesineene, 24% 39% 13% 10% 35% 21% 23% 15%
Demaocrats will probably not raise My taxes..........coerevreinenienernenereeeiseeneene, 21 30 17 12 15 35 20 31
Democrats will probably raise My taXes........ccccovveeviennieesiessee e, 17 10 18 24 18 17 17 17
Democrats will definitely raise My taxes..........ooeveeerevernieiesise e 22 4 27 41 12 20 24 21
INOE SUTE ..ottt 16 16 26 14 19 8 16 16
DEMS WILL NOT RAISE MY TAXES (NET) ...covuvveeeireeireeneeneereeeeseseesseeneenes 44% 70 29 21 51 56 43 47
DEMS WILL RAISE MY TAXES (NET) ....ccvvieeriereereereieerecnneeseeseeseeeessesesssssnsenes 39 14 44 65 30 36 41 38

Switching subjects...

Q28. How much have you seen, read, or heard about a group of Republican-led states asking the 9th Circuit Court of Appeals to restrict
access to abortion medication used to end a pregnancy early? This includes banning doctors from prescribing abortion medication via
telehealth, or video appointment, and banning the doctor-prescribed medication from being sent through the mail.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
AUTOE b 11% 17% 5% 7% 16% 14% 10% 13%
SOME oot 28 35 20 23 30 29 27 34
AUTIEHIE 1ot 22 20 26 23 17 17 23 18
INORNING ..t bbb 39 28 49 47 36 40 39 35
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...coieriereiierieisisesseseseeeessse st sssenssssanes 39% 52 25 30 46 43 37 47
Q29. Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-16 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
Those who say patients deserve access to safe, effective, FDA-approved

medication, including abortion medication, through telehealth and the mail....... 58% 79% 55% 35% 58% 58% 57% 62%
Those who say we need to ban distributing abortion medication by mail to
protect the lives of unborn children and stop on-demand abortions ................... 25 10 15 45 21 27 26 21

NOESUIE ... 17 11 30 20 21 15 17 16
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B2. Below is a list of statements about restricting the distribution of FDA-approved abortion medication from being prescribed via
telehealth and from being sent through the mail. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not find the statement
concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET
Not Notat | Do not
Very Some that all believe CONCERN NOT
o [SPLIT A] These restrictions would insert politicians and courts into a
decision that should be made by women and their doctors, even
though the FDA's medical and scientific experts have already
approved abortion MediCation............coeeevvvvveeecieissseeeeeeeee e 45% 22 1 9 13 67% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 18 6 2 5 87% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 26 6 5 27 62% 1
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 26 19 18 17 46% 37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 28 7 6 10 7% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 29 15 8 10 67% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 21 11 10 13 65% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 28 16 4 8 72% 20
o [SPLIT B] These restrictions would insert politicians and courts into a
decision that should be made by women and their doctors..........ccccc....... 45% 23 11 8 14 67% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 20 7 3 5 85% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 22 12 9 17 62% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 26 14 14 23 49% 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 23 11 9 11 69% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 29 7 10 10 72% 18
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 20 10 8 15 66% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 38 12 8 6 74% 21
o [SPLIT A] Women and families across the country will almost entirely
lose access to FDA-approved medication used to end a pregnancy if
these restrictions are putin Place ........ccoocoocvvvvvvvveeeeiieseeesieececeeesseee 43% 23 9 10 14 67% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 21 3 2 4 90% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 24 10 3 28 59% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 26 15 20 21 43% 35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 25 8 4 10 78% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 24 7 12 1 70% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 23 9 1 16 65% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 28 17 5 9 69% 22
o These restrictions open the door to a national ban on mailing
medication abortion and telehealth visits for abortion care, even in
states where they are currently legal, preventing women nationwide
from accessing the healthcare they need ..., 42% 24 10 10 14 66% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 21 6 3 5 87% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 27 13 5 23 59% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 26 15 18 22 45% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 26 8 9 8 75% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 25 12 7 10 1% 18
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 22 10 1 16 64% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 37 16 2 12 70% 17
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B2. Below is a list of statements about restricting the distribution of FDA-approved abortion medication from being prescribed via
telehealth and from being sent through the mail. Please indicate how concerning you find each one. If you do not find the statement
concerning or do not believe the statement, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
Not Notat | Do not
Very Some | that all believe CONCERN NOT
o Because they undermine the FDA's ability to approve medication,
these restrictions open the door to every state setting up their own
FDA, putting politicians further in charge of our personal healthcare
AECISIONS ... 41% 24 9 7 18 65% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 21 6 3 7 84% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 24 11 4 28 56% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 27 13 13 27 47% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 25 11 6 10 73% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 25 12 6 16 66% 18
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 23 8 7 20 64% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 39 10 5 15 70% 15
o [SPLIT B] Women and families across the country will lose mail and
telehealth access to FDA-approved medication used to end a
pregnancy if these restrictions are putin place...........ccccccccococoveveviveveicieiiions 41% 22 12 11 14 63% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 21 7 5 5 83% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 28 16 4 21 59% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 21 15 21 23 41% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 26 6 13 9 2% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 22 12 9 12 68% 20
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 20 12 1 15 61% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 31 9 4 19 69% 13
o Because they undermine the FDA's ability to approve medication,
these restrictions would put access to other FDA-approved
medications at risk no matter what state you live in ... 41% 25 11 5 18 66% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 23 7 2 6 85% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 30 12 4 27 57% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 26 14 10 28 49% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 25 13 5 1 1% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 26 10 4 16 69% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 24 10 6 20 65% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 38 12 3 1 74% 15
» These restrictions open the door to a national ban on mailing
medication abortion and telehealth visits for abortion care, restricting
access to abortion for those who live in rural areas and areas with few
PIOVIEIS ... eessss s sss s 41% 25 11 8 15 66% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 23 5 2 6 87% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 30 11 5 23 62% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 27 17 17 22 45% 34
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 25 12 7 10 1% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 24 12 6 12 69% 18
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 24 10 9 16 65% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 43 10 3 1 7% 13
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.
DAGE. What is your age? 18-29 oo 17%
B0-44 ..o e 26
A5BA ..o 15
BG4 ... e 16
G5 e 26
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEASE ... e 18%
MIAWESL ... s 22
SOULN ... e 39
WESE ... 22
D100. Are you: AMAN . 47%
A WOMAN.....iiiteiireiriseteisesees e sresesnseens 53
Self-deSCribe........cviveriireiccee e *
ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your BIack/AfCaN AMENICAN ...c.o.coovvssvvesvesvvessss s 14%
race. [IF NOT HISPANIC/LATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of mggﬁtgzif” ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' ﬁ
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? [BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS Asian/Asian American . mmm—"5 6
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED Pacific Islander oo 1
BY RACE ON FILE] Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 1
Middle Eastern/North Affican ..........c.ccccoeevvvereeeierecinnnens *
OhBI ottt
VOL:  (Don't kKnOW/REfUSEA) ......cvurvereriereneireereireieeeceseeneeneenes

D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many different countries. To what country or countries do you or your

family trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

MEBXICO .ottt 54% GUAEMAIA ... 1

PUBIO RICO.....covieeeeecceceeecceee s 22 COStA RICA ....vcvvcvcvcrevcece e 1

SPAIN o 9 AIGENTING ..o 1

CUDA ...t s 4 Panama ..o 1

Bl SaIVAAOT ... 3 VENEZUEBIA.......ovcveeieeeeceeee e 1

(0701167 14101 1R 3 PEIU .ottt s 1

HONAUIES ..o 2 Paraguay ........ccveeeiiiniiece s *

ECUAAON ... 2 Other COUNTTY ... 2

Dominican RepUBIIC ..........coveevcvrierierriiereseesee s 2 Don't KNOW/NOE SUTE .......ovveericincineieieiee e 1

BIazZil....ococeieceeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent L e 42%
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of TN CAMDDBRN ..o 1
the world do vou or vour family t irv? P lect all that Central AMEIICA........ccveveeeieeeeeeeeeeerres e 10

y your tramily trace your ancestry Fléase select all tha SOUtN AMEIICA ..o 8

apply. Another region of the World ...........cc.c.oeeeveeiereeieiornenonnn. 7

DoN't KNOW/NOL SUTE ...t 29
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D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans, L 18%
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries. ?:'gi ------------------------------------------------------------------------- 12
To what counlry or counlries do you or your family frace your ancesity?  Yigam I g
Please select all that apply. NGB oot 1
KOTA ..ottt 6
Pacific ISIands..........coveueirirrecceesese e 4
OFNBI et 1
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE ...t 2
EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ... 3%
completed? Graduated high SChOO ..........coevvvvirrierrenerercnene 25
Attended technical or vocational school............c..ccvevee. 4
Attended some college but no degree 25
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 10
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 23
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, €1C.).....ovreeeeeseeeseceees oo 10
EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed full-time....... 36%
Employed part-time 1
Not employed, but looking for Work .............cceveereeriunn. 11
=T TP 27
StUAENL ..o e 2
HOMEMAKET .......oovveeeeiceiseesee s 7
OthB et 6
EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent Self-employed/independent contractor............................ 23%
contractor? Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 77

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources
of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Select all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sep-16  Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or
ABC) ..t 44% 44% 45% 43% 53% 34% 36% 43% 37% 44% 44%
Local television 42 41 43 45 43 45 40 36 38 43 41
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube)..... 41 39 42 42 41 35 43 46 51 39 51
FOX NEWS.....oovvieeirireieieiee st 30 29 31 30 17 24 47 32 28 30 29
Online NeWS WEDSItES.......c.vvrrererririerieirieriae, 28 31 33 28 31 24 26 21 22 29 34
CNN e 27 28 29 27 38 18 17 37 31 25 37
MSNB ..o 19 19 17 19 29 14 9 23 20 18 22
Your local NEWSPaPET ..., 17 18 19 17 19 19 16 19 13 17 17
RAGIO ..o 17 16 19 18 16 16 19 16 16 18 17
National NEeWSPapers.........cocuvvreererreerereeennn: 13 15 13 11 18 12 9 13 11 14 14
Other ... 5 5 5 4 2 6 7 2 1 5 7
None of these: | don't follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S............... 6 6 6 5 5 14 4 8 7 6 4
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

o Fox News Channel..............
Aug-25 2024
Aug-4 2024
Jul-14 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

¢ MSNBC ....ooovooerrerrcsiir
Aug-25 2024
Aug-4 2024
Jul-14 2024
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Aug-25 2024

Aug-4 2024

Jul-14 2024

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK
10% 14 13 7 15 35 7
8% 11 15 7 15 36 8
8% 13 14 9 16 34 6
8% 12 14 9 15 37 6
6% 9 10 4 15 50 6
2% 12 13 7 21 32 12
16% 19 17 9 14 19 5
14% 18 19 6 14 21 9
8% 14 19 10 15 28 5
9% 13 12 7 16 37 6
10% 1" 18 7 11 39 5
6% 8 14 8 16 38 10
6% 7 14 8 16 39 10
5% 9 13 9 20 37 8
5% 9 14 8 18 38 8
1% 9 17 10 16 28 10
3% 8 12 5 17 41 14
2% 7 12 6 17 49 7
9% 16 18 8 14 22 13
6% 12 15 12 17 28 10
6% 7 13 7 16 42 9
% 9 21 5 21 24 11
5% 13 14 10 18 32 8
7% 11 14 9 16 34 8
6% 10 16 11 19 32 7
6% 11 15 8 20 33 7
7% 17 18 12 17 21 8
2% 8 13 9 24 31 13
3% 10 11 8 18 44 7
10% 22 19 9 14 16 10
9% 16 18 11 14 26 7
4% 1 12 10 19 35 8
1% 17 23 10 18 22 10

NET
AFEWTIMES AFEWTIMES
AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
MORE LESS
36% 57
34% 58
36% 58
34% 61
25% 70
27% 60
52% 42
51% 40
42% 53
34% 60
39% 56
29% 62
27% 63
26% 66
28% 64
37% 53
23% 63
22% 4
43% 44
33% 57
25% 66
38% 51
32% 59
32% 59
32% 61
31% 62
42% 49
24% 63
24% 69
50% 39
43% 51
28% 64
41% 49

SOCIALMEDIAVIEWS. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website [such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube].

Sep-16  Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14
Several imes @ day ........ccoevveeeeveneeneerereinennn, 37% 36% 37% 34%
ONCE @AY ... 15 13 12 16
Afew times a Week ..........cccoevevevevevvnrerernenne, 14 15 15 16
Afew timesamonth.........cccccooveveveveeerrecnnnnne, 5 5 4 4
RArElY ..o, 1" 11 11 11
NEVET ..ottt 18 19 20 17
DON't KNOW ..ot 2 1 1 1

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
37% 30% 40% 50% 47% 34% 46%
17 12 13 17 19 14 13
14 10 15 14 13 14 14
5 7 4 4 4 5 3
11 13 9 6 7 12 8
16 23 18 6 8 21 15
1 4 1 3 1 1 1
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SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-16  Aug-25 Aug-4 Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
FACEDOOK. ....eurvvreriirirerieieisrse e 82% 81% 83% 81% 83% 80% 82% 81% 80% 83% 75%
INSAGrAM ... 51 49 51 53 55 48 46 61 65 46 68
TIKTOK vt 35 33 35 41 38 29 34 52 50 31 40
TWIEIX oo 30 31 29 32 30 26 32 33 38 29 40
SNAPCHAL ...ovvvrier e 26 25 24 27 26 26 27 32 32 25 26
REAdit ..o 21 20 21 20 24 22 18 20 24 21 29
WRHELSAPD .vovveeveevrieies s 16 19 18 18 20 11 14 17 26 15 21
THrEadS ....oecveeveeieeees s 9 7 7 9 12 9 5 12 11 8 11
OthEr ..o 5 5 4 4 6 4 4 5 4 5 3
| don't have an account on any of these
PlatfOrmMS ..., 8 7 8 8 6 9 9 7 3 8 6
SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
® FACEDOOK. ... ssssssss e ssssssssssssssss s nesssssssnend 60% 21 10 4 3 1
Aug-25 2024 59% 18 12 5 4 2
Aug-4 2024 60% 20 11 4 4 1
Jul-14 2024 65% 16 10 5 2 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 58% 21 11 5 4 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 56% 20 17 3 4 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 64% 21 8 4 3 *
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 15 11 5 3 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 67% 15 13 2 2 1
Latest Data by Race White 59% 22 9 4 3 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 17 17 6 5 -
O THIKTOK oo ssssssnend 57% 13 16 8 4 2
Aug-25 2024 57% 16 15 6 5 1
Aug-4 2024 54% 17 14 6 6 1
Jul-14 2024 55% 16 16 7 5 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 59% 10 16 7 4 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 12 30 6 8 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 58% 18 13 9 3 -
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 16 19 2 1 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 61% 15 18 4 - 2
Latest Data by Race White 56% 12 15 10 5 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 17 18 6 8 2
® SNAPCNAL ..ot s 48% 17 19 8 5 4
Aug-25 2024 47% 19 16 6 7 4
Aug-4 2024 44% 16 21 7 8 4
Jul-14 2024 44% 19 19 6 8 3
Latest Data by Party Dem 45% 14 22 6 6 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 37 9 9 7 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 54% 13 19 9 3 2
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 25 13 6 6 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 18 15 7 5 5
Latest Data by Race White 47% 15 21 8 5 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 13 20 14 7 2
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never

© INSTAGIAM .oooooeerre s 48% 21 16 9 4 2
Aug-25 2024 48% 20 17 8 6 1

Aug-4 2024 47% 18 19 8 6 2

Jul-14 2024 49% 21 18 7 4 2

Latest Data by Party Dem 51% 17 17 9 4 2

Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 31 19 6 9 *

Latest Data by Party Rep 48% 23 15 11 2 1

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 20 13 6 1 *

Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 17 15 3 3 4

Latest Data by Race White 44% 21 18 11 4 2

Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 23 17 6 7 -

O TWIEI/X ..o nesssssssneed 43% 19 18 7 11 2
Aug-25 2024 35% 19 23 12 8 3

Aug-4 2024 42% 20 15 10 10 3

Jul-14 2024 39% 18 24 8 9 2

Latest Data by Party Dem 47% 18 15 5 12 2

Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 27 12 13 12 5

Latest Data by Party Rep 41% 18 22 8 10 1

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 17 19 3 4 1

Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 21 14 3 1 2

Latest Data by Race White 37% 20 18 9 14 2

Latest Data by Race AAPI 60% 11 12 10 7 -

O WRAESADD ...ooovovvveveveveveveievevessss s 30% 17 23 13 12 5
Aug-25 2024 34% 12 14 16 16 8

Aug-4 2024 26% 12 21 16 15 10

Jul-14 2024 30% 10 17 14 19 8

Latest Data by Party Dem 34% 13 25 10 9 8

Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 18 12 9 29 -

Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 22 23 18 12 2

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 39% 9 31 6 7 8

Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 20 14 19 6

Latest Data by Race White 25% 16 22 15 16 5

Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 25 30 5 3 -

O REAGI ... e 29% 25 33 8 5 1
Aug-25 2024 32% 20 28 13 4 2

Aug-4 2024 33% 19 29 14 4 1

Jul-14 2024 33% 15 33 11 6 1

Latest Data by Party Dem 29% 27 31 9 3 1

Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 28 27 9 10 1

Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 20 38 5 5 -

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 39% 23 25 7 3 3

Latest Data by Race Hisp 33% 25 35 3 3 -

Latest Data by Race White 25% 26 35 8 5 *

Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 16 24 4 2 5
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platforms?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
® TRIBAGS .......ooooeeeeee et neessssssnend 25% 25 26 9 7 8
Aug-25 2024 27% 28 14 18 11 2
Aug-4 2024 28% 22 21 12 13 3
Jul-14 2024 26% 19 29 10 9 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 24% 27 26 7 8 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 15% 28 38 8 10 2
Latest Data by Party Rep 33% 18 19 15 5 11
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 44% 19 20 4 3 11
Latest Data by Race Hisp 28% 27 21 23 - -
Latest Data by Race White 20% 25 29 9 8 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 38 30 9 20

SCREENS. Thinking about the time you spend on the internet, including email, Facebook, other social media, and reading or watching
videos on the internet through a cell phone, tablet, or computer, how much time do you spend online on an average day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sep-16  Aug-25 Aug4 Jul-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Less than one hour a day..........ccoccvevevnceveennenn, 12% 10% 10% 8% 10% 15% 14% 10% 12% 13% 12%
One to two hours @ day ........ccccvevvreiverniecnnne, 23 23 24 25 23 25 22 21 22 23 20
Two to four hours @ day.........ccceveercirierinns 26 29 26 28 27 23 26 19 29 27 28
Four to six hours @ day..........cocoeeevirevreeeennnn, 17 16 19 18 16 13 20 17 17 17 17
More than six hours @ day ..........cccoeevreeeennn, 19 21 19 20 22 17 17 27 18 18 20
DONtKNOW ... 2 2 2 2 2 6 1 6 2 2 2
DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
¢ Using the internet on your smartphone, tablet, or computer that is not for your job.] 4% 17 29 50 50%
Aug-252024 | 5% 16 29 50 50%
Aug-42024 | 5% 14 29 51 49%
Jul-142024 | 4% 13 32 52 48%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 15 28 53 47%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 17 29 49 51%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 18 30 48 52%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 18 23 54 46%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 20 33 43 57%
Latest Data by Race White | 4% 17 30 50 50%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 17 25 57 43%
o Watching live TV with commercials - like sports, cable shows, or the news.............. 19% 19 25 37 63%
Aug-252024 | 20% 19 25 36 64%
Aug-4 2024 | 20% 20 27 33 67%
Jul-142024 | 21% 18 27 34 66%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 19% 20 22 39 61%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 20 24 35 65%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 18 28 35 65%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 18% 23 20 38 62%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 24 34 26 74%
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 18 25 38 62%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 23 23 31 69%




Global Strategy Group 41896 September #1 Navigator 2024 Page 29/31
DB1. Below is a list of different activities. Please indicate how much time you spend on each one, on an average day.
<2 HOURS NET
Less than 1to2 | More than 2 <2
None an hour hours hours HOURS
o Watching an online video or streaming service with ads — like YouTube,
FACEDOOK, OF HUIU ...t see e ses s esee e sss s s 14% 23 31 32 68%
Aug-252024 | 13% 27 29 31 69%
Aug-42024 | 13% 25 31 31 69%
Jul-14 2024 | 12% 21 31 35 65%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 20 33 36 64%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 26 28 27 73%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 25 29 30 70%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 15 31 47 53%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 19 36 39 61%
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 25 30 29 1%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 18 30 42 58%
© LiStening t0 AM OF FIM FAAI0 .........cvvvvvvrererererererererererereresssesssesssssssssssssesesesssesssssssessssssssssssssssssseseees 32% 39 20 8 92%
Aug-252024 | 34% 42 17 7 93%
Aug-42024 | 30% 42 19 9 91%
Jul-14 2024 | 32% 43 17 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 39 21 7 93%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 42 14 8 92%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 39 22 9 91%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 27 26 12 88%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 43 20 10 90%
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 41 20 7 93%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 42 17 8 92%
VH20. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2020] Thinking back, in the November 2020 Voted for Democrat Joe Biden ..........cc..vvveivvesiivvssie 44%
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in Voted for Republican Donald TUMP ... #1
that election? Voted for SOMEONE ISE ......c.vvvvveereeriereirereeereineines 3
at election: Did NOL VOB ..o s 1
PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections Always voted for Democrats.............ccccewvverssivvrrsre 27%
since 2016, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say Mostly voted for DEMOGTLS........cvvsvsvsvvvnnsvsce 13
that vou: Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
you: REPUDIICANS.......cvieeeiriceiiee s 7
Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 11
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some
DEMOCTALS ..ot 9
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocvevvernineenceneennen. 13
Always voted for Republicans ...........cccocovevcnininninenns 19
VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine? Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 73%
No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine ............... 27
LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired Xes, me ... o g%
N0 es, someone in My household ..........ccc.vvverrrrerrirnniinns
member of a labor union’ Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO oottt et 85
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WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the White collar, like at a desk in an office ... 37%

last job you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 27
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... 18
NONE Of thESE ...t 18

HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

MARITAL. What is your current marital status?

D110. Are you a parent or guardian?

DENSITYSR. Which best describes the area in which you live?

IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself
as:

IDEOPROG. [IF DEMOCRAT] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a progressive, or not?

51%
37
8
5
1
Less than $30,000........c..ceveeeereererereeerereeeeseeseseeseenene 30%
$30,000 - $49,999 .....coooviiii s 22
$50,000 - $59,999 ......cooirvirree s 1
$60,000 - $74,999 .....coooviviee s 10
$75,000 - $99,999 .....coovviii s 1
$100,000 - $149,999 .....cooveverieeee s 1
$150,000 - $199,999 ......covvvvireeeeee s 3
$200,000 @NA BDOVE.........oeeveeereeeeeereeeeerseeeesereeeeeereeeeans 2
MAITIEA ... 35%
Not married but living with partner...........ccocoevveevvireeennns 9
Never married and not living with partner ..........c.ccooue... 6
Single, NEVEr MArmed ..o 28
Divorced or separated..........cocvuveriennieeeniesnneennns 16
WIdOWEQ........cvevieeeeeccs e 7
Yes, of someone Under 18 ..........covvvveveveeesnierererennnns 25%
Yes, of someone 18 or older .........ccccocvvvveeeevviceceerereenn. 30
NO L 49
YES (NET) oot ssesssssenes 51%
CHY ettt 28%
SubUrban area.........cccuivereiiieiceee e 43
SMAll tOWN .. e 12
RUFAI@rEA.....vvvceevvccsee e 17
Very IDeral........ccvvvnireecenereeee e 14%
Somewhat liberal...........cccvvevieenieescceece e 16
MOGEIALE ...t 38
Somewhat conservative ...........ccocvvecvneerseesscess 19
Very CONSEIVatiVe ..........cocueieeieeicerceeereieeee e 13
LIBERAL (NET) ...t ssesesssssssseeeens 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...cvveereirrernceneeneereereeersseseseneeneens 32
Yes, consider myself a progressive..........ocvvervenenennns 66%
No, do not consider myself a progressive ...........ccccc.ce... 34
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IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all
that apply.

Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMENT ...ttt 52%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENT ...ttt 31
NOESUME .. s 18
WEAINY ... 1%
Upper middIe Class ..........cevvrienieneirirneirereeeiseeseeneneene 6
MiddI ClasS.......covvervieeirieieisiee s 34
WOrKING Class .......vuveieieeieieieiseineireineie e 27
Lower middIE Class........oeevrreeieirieieireisseseseeeessens 19
LOW iNCOME ..ot 23
POOT ...ttt n 12
None of these describe Me .........ccccccvvevevevenieieniens 3
Protestant/Christian .............cccovenisenesesesseenis 45%
CathOlC.....veeeeeereee e 21
JBWISN ..ottt 3
MUSHIM ot 1
None/Atheist/AGNOSEC ..........ccvvevcvrercieesie s 22
OthB et 8
YES vttt 38%
NO et 62
EVErY WEEK ...t 19%
A few times @ month..........ccccvecviecvieceeens 10
About once a mMONth .....c.ceeeeieeccee e 4
A few imes @ Year........cccoveveviercreeeee e 15
RATEIY vt 23
NEVET ...t en 30
Heterosexual or straight ... 89%
BISEXUAL.....cvvircieie et 5
Gay Or 18ShIaN ....c.cvvccrecc e 3
NON-DINAMY ...t *
TranSGENAET .....ovreieeieireie e *
(137 TR 2



